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2026 School Fees Schedule

Total Cost per Family Compulsory Fees excluding Voluntary Library Fund Total Family Fees plus
One to One Program Levy Contribution Voluntary Library Fund
1 Child $3,620 $110.00 $3,730
2 Children $5,712 $5,822
3 Children $7,380 $7,490
4 Children $8,624 $8,734

Additional Fees NOT included in the above table

Year 4,5 and Year 6 Camp Fees. This is a lump sum charged per child, which will be included in the School
Fee Statement prior to the camp. Prices for camps are yet to be determined.

1 to 1 Program Levy — Years 3 to 6.

Private lessons for Instrumental, Piano, Chess and Tennis will require additional payments for those
students who choose to do these activities and are paid directly to the teachers involved. These are private
lessons and therefore will not be included in the School Fee Statements.

Payment of Fees

Fees are billed by term (4 times per year) from February to November. Fee Statements are issued via email
at the commencement of each term. Parents/Caregivers are requested to pay the School Fees account by
the due date, which is shown on your Statement. Annual payments are also accepted. School preferred
method of payment is by direct debit from your bank account or credit card and BPay. Payments can also
be made by EFTPOS or Cash.



Fees and Levies Breakdown For The Year

Tuition Fees by Number in Family

1 Child Family 2,120
2 Children in Family 3,392
3 Children in Family 4,240
4 Children in Family 4,664

Levy Per Family

Capital Levy

680

Non Tax Deductible

Voluntary Tax Deductible Contribution Per Family

Library Fund Contribution 110 Tax Deductible
Levies Per Child

General (Years P-6) 820

1to 1 Program (Years 3-16) 348

Capital Levy forms part of the school fees and there is an expectation of payment by all families within the
school. These funds go directly towards capital loan repayments and capital expenditure on school buildings,
grounds and equipment. This levy is compulsory and is not tax deductible.

Library Fund Contribution is a voluntary donation, not a levy. As such, it is totally tax deductible. These funds
are used for much needed library resources.

General Levy includes Resources, Activities, Technology, Online subscriptions for Maths and Reading and

other incidental expenses.

1to 1 Program Levy is a levy for students in Years 3-6 to use the devices in the 1 to 1 Program. The levy
covers the costs of the devices and the associated costs of Warranty, Protective Case, Brydge, Imaging,

Applications and Set-up.




SAMPLE INSTALMENT PLAN FOR DIRECT DEBITS to assist you in calculating your yearly fees, which
includes the Voluntary Library Fund Contribution (please deduct if you do not wish to pay).

If you have two children, one in Year 2 and one in Preparatory

Total Annual |Number of | Instalment Instalment Type
Fees payments Amount
2 Children $5,712 —) Fortnightly
5,712 +20 285.60
> 3 Instalment
+10 $571.20 Monthly Instalment
Total for the year $5,712 =4 51,428.00 |Term Instalment

If you have three children, one in Year 6, one in Year 3 (Add 1 to 1 Program Fee of $348 each student to Fees) and
oneinYear1

Total Annual |Number of | Instalment Instalment Type
Fees payments Amount

3 Children Fortnightl

$7,380 — $8,076 +20 $403.80 | °rMEMY

Instalment
Plus One to One
us $696 +10 $807.60  |Monthly Instalment
Program levy
Total for the year
-_— + 4 §2,019.00 |Term Instalment

Total for the year $8,076



